
(ANIL SIROHI)
SUB-DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-I (HQ)

The SDMs so deputed should be able to recognize the Ministers, MLAs and senior officers.
They should also attend the full dress rehearsal on 14/08/2020 to acquaint themselves with the sitting
arrangements at the Plaza Area, Delhi Secretariat and also with the complete programme.

If any dignitary/ invitee reached the venue without invitation card or parking label then such
person will be identified by the SD^a concerned on duty at the entry gate and if the SDM is satisfied
then after requisite checking by Dt ti Police the dignitary/invitee will be allowed to enter the Plaza
Area.

The SDMs should also ensure that all personnel engaged in the activities related to the
function will follow the norms of social distancing, wearing of masks and proper sanitization.

Yours faifMjllly

9811131790

9810494309
Contact No.

SDM (Gandhi Nagar),
Distt. East

SDM (Yamuna Vihar),
Distt. North East

Place of Posting

Sh. Rajiv Kumar

Sh. Devender Kumar Upadhyay
Name of the Officer

2.

1.
SI No.

The following SDMs are deputed for reserve duty:-

9599434253

9811256665

9717905975

9582400074

9811456333
Contact No.

SDM (Delhi Cantt), Distt
New Delhi

SDM (DUDA), Distt
South East

SDM (Model Town),
Distt. North

SDM (Seemapuri), Distt
Shahdara

SDM (Civil Lines), Distt
Central

Place of Posting

Sh. Piyush Rohankar

Sh. AbhineetSapra

Sh.Vineet Kumar

Sh. Pankaj Bhatnagar

Sh. Pradeep Tayal

Name of the Officer

5.

4.

3.

2.

1.

SI No.

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
REVENUE DEPARTMENT

(GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH)
5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54,/

F.7(Misc)/GA/Estt./DC /08/PF/ | | 2 S.Dated:-  ^ I / O 8 /

To
All District Magistrates,
Revenue Department,
Govt of NCT of Delhi.

Sub:   Protocol duties of SDMs on 15th August, 2020.

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to inform that the following SDMs will be deployed for protocol and ushering
duties for Independence Day, 2020 Celebration to be held at Plaza Area, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi

on 15/08/2020:-

\
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(ANIL SIROH1)
SUB-DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-I (HQ)

1.Secretary (GAD), GNCT of Delhi, 2i Level, A Wing, Delhi Secretariat, Delhi.
2.Deputy Commissioner-I,n,Ih (HQ), Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, ttelhi-110054.
3.PA to Pr. Secretary (Revenue) cum Divisional Commissioner, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-

110054.
4^^Sr. System Analyst, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054 with a request to
'   arrange for (he uploading of the order on Revenue Department's website.

5.Officers concerned.
6.Guard file.

\h)Dated:-  \ \F.7(Misc)/GA/Estt/DC /08/PF/ (/ 2 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:


