GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54

F.7(Misc)/GA/Estt./DC/08/PF/1125

Dated:- 11/08/2020

То

All District Magistrates, Revenue Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.

Sub: Protocol duties of SDMs on 15th August, 2020.

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to inform that the following SDMs will be deployed for protocol and ushering duties for Independence Day, 2020 Celebration to be held at Plaza Area, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi on 15/08/2020:-

Sl No.	Name of the Officer	Place of Posting	Contact No.
1.	Sh. Pradeep Tayal	SDM (Civil Lines), Distt. Central	9811456333
2.	Sh. Pankaj Bhatnagar	SDM (Seemapuri), Distt. Shahdara	9582400074
3.	Sh. Vineet Kumar	SDM (Model Town), Distt. North	9717905975
4.	Sh. Abhineet Sapra	SDM (DUDA), Distt. South East	9811256665
5.	Sh. Piyush Rohankar	SDM (Delhi Cantt.), Distt. New Delhi	9599434253

The following SDMs are deputed for reserve duty:-

Sl No.	Name of the Officer	Place of Posting	Contact No.
1.	Sh. Devender Kumar Upadhyay	SDM (Yamuna Vihar), Distt. North East	9810494309
2.	Sh. Rajiv Kumar	SDM (Gandhi Nagar), Distt. East	9811131790

The SDMs so deputed should be able to recognize the Ministers, MLAs and senior officers. They should also attend the full dress rehearsal on 14/08/2020 to acquaint themselves with the sitting arrangements at the Plaza Area, Delhi Secretariat and also with the complete programme.

If any dignitary/invite reached the venue without invitation card or parking label then such person will be identified by the SDM concerned on duty at the entry gate and if the SDM is satisfied then after requisite checking by D_{c} i Police the dignitary/invite will be allowed to enter the Plaza Area.

The SDMs should also ensure that all personnel engaged in the activities related to the function will follow the norms of social distancing, wearing of masks and proper sanitization.

Yours faithfully Yours faithfully (ANIL SIROHI) SUB-DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-I (HQ)

F.7(Misc)/GA/Estt./DC /08/PF/ 1125

Dated:- 11/08/2020

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Secretary (GAD), GNCT of Delhi, 2nd Level, A Wing, Delhi Secretariat, Delhi.
- Deputy Commissioner-I,II,III (HQ), Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.
 PA to Pr. Secretary (Revenue) cum Divisional Commissioner, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delh
- 3. PA to Pr. Secretary (Revenue) cum Divisional Commissioner, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.

Sr. System Analyst, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054 with a request to arrange for the uploading of the order on Revenue Department's website.

5. Officers concerned.

6. Guard file.

4/0/000

(ANIL SIROHI) SUB-DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-I (HQ)